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SES Advisory Board 2010 Members 
 
Professor John L. King 
Chair 
Measurement, Methodology, Science, Technology, and Society (MMSTS) Cluster 
Vice Provost for Academic Information 
University of Michigan–Ann Arbor 
3042 Flemming Administration Building, 503 Thompson St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109 
734-764-2571 
jlking@umich.edu 
http://jlking.people.si.umich.edu  
 
Professor Christopher Achen 
Economics, Decision, and Management Sciences (EDMS) Cluster   
Roger Williams Straus Professor of Social Sciences 
Princeton University 
312 Robertson Hall  
Princeton, NJ 08544 
609-258-0176 
achen@princeton.edu 
http://www.princeton.edu/politics/people/bios/index.xml?netid=achen 
 
Professor Ernst Berndt  
Social and Political Sciences (SPS) Cluster 
Louis E. Seley Professor in Applied Economics 
MIT Sloan School of Management 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) 
77 Mass. Ave., Room E52-452 
Cambridge, MA  02139-4307 
617-253-2665  
eberndt@mit.edu 
http://mitsloan.mit.edu/faculty/detail.php?in_spseqno=SP000011&co_list=F 
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Committee of Visitors 2010 Members 
 
Decision, Risk and Management Sciences (DRMS) Program  
Professor Linda Skitka  
Professor of Psychology  
University of Illinois at Chicago 
1007 W. Harrison St.  
Chicago, IL 60607 
312-996-4464  
lskitka@uic.edu 
http://tigger.uic.edu/~lskitka/Skitka.html        
 
 
Professor Frank Yates  
Professor of Marketing & Professor of Psychology 
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
University of Michigan 
701 Tappan St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1234 
734-764-6138  
jfyates@umich.edu   
http://www.bus.umich.edu/FacultyBios/FacultyBio.asp?id=000380380 
 
 
Professor Daniel Houser  
Professor of Economics 
George Mason University 
Interdisciplinary Center for Economic Science (ICES) 
4400 University Drive, MSN 1B2 
Fairfax, VA, 22030 
703-993-4272 
dhouser@gmu.edu 
http://mason.gmu.edu/~dhouser/ 
 
 
Economics 
Professor Katharine Abraham  
Professor, Joint Program in Survey Methodology 
University of Maryland 
1218 LeFrak Hall 
College Park, Maryland 20742  
 301-405-1004 
 kabraham@umd.edu  
http://www.popcenter.umd.edu/mprc-associates/kabraham 
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Professor Jennifer Reinganum  
Bronson Ingram Professor of Economics 
Vanderbilt University    
Department of Economics 
106 Calhoun Hall    
Nashville, TN 37235  
615-322-2937    
 jennifer.f.reinganum@vanderbilt.edu 
http://www.vanderbilt.edu/Econ/faculty/Reinganum/Reinganumhome.html 
 
Professor  David Romer  
Herman Royer Professor of Political Economy 
University of California 
508-1 Evans Hall #3880 
Berkeley CA 94720-3880 
510-642-1785 
dromer@econ.berkeley.edu   
http://www.econ.berkeley.edu/econ/faculty/romer_d.shtml 
 
 
Innovation and Organizational Sciences 
Professor Richard Burton 
Professor of Management 
Fuqua School of Business 
Duke University 
1 Towerview Drive 
Durham, NC 27708 
919-660-7847 
rmb2@duke.edu 
http://www.fuqua.duke.edu/faculty_research/faculty_directory/burton  
 
Professor M. Lynne Markus  
John W. Poduska, Sr. Chair in Information Management 
Department of Information and Process Management 
Bentley University 
Smith Technology Center 325 
175 Forest Street 
Waltham, MA 02452-4705 
781-891-2312 
mlmarkus@bentley.edu 
http://www.bentley.edu/faculty/mlynnemarkus/biography.cfm 
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Professor Pamela Tolbert  
Professor and Chair, Department of Organizational Behavior 
Cornell University, ILR School 
Department of Organizational Behavior 
392 Ives Faculty Building 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
607-255-9527 
pst3@cornell.edu 
http://www.ilr.cornell.edu/directory/pst3/ 
 
 
Law and Social Sciences (LSS) 
Professor Paul Walhbeck 
Professor of Political Science 
George Washington University 
Monroe Hall 440 
2115 G Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20052 
 202-994-4872 
wahlbeck@gwu.edu 
http://home.gwu.edu/~wahlbeck/ 
 
Professor Herbert M. Kritzer  
Marvin J. Sonosky Chair of Law and Public Policy 
School of Law 
University of Minnesota 
Walter F. Mondale Hall 
229-19th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
612-626-4035 
kritzer@umn.edu 
http://www.law.umn.edu/facultyprofiles/kritzerh.html 
 
Professor  Doris Marie Provine 
Professor, Justice & Social In 
School of Social Transformation 
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences 
Arizona State University 
WILSN 207 (Map) 
Mail Code: 4902 
P.O. Box 876505 
Tempe, AZ 85287-6505 
480-965-7682 
Marie.Provine@asu.edu 
https://webapp4.asu.edu/directory/person/376925 
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Measurement, Methodology, and Statistics (MMS) Program 
Professor Daniel Nagin 
Teresa and H. John Heinz III University Professor of Public Policy and Statistics 
Carnegie Mellon University 
5000 Forbes Ave 
Hamburg Hall 
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-3890 
412-268-2164 
dn03+@andrew.cmu.edu 
http://www.heinz.cmu.edu/faculty-and-research/faculty-profiles/faculty-
details/index.aspx?faculty_id=69 
 
Professor Judith Tanur 
Professor of Sociology 
SUNY at Stony Brook 
Ward Melville Social and Behavioral Sciences Building (SBS) N-425 
Stony Brook, NY  11794-4356 
631-632-7738 
jtanur@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 
http://www.stonybrook.edu/sociol/?faculty/Tanur/tanur 
 
Professor Marc Armstrong  
Professor and Chair of Geography 
University of Iowa 
The University of Iowa  
316 Jessup Hall  
Iowa City, Iowa 52242  
319-335-0153 
marc-armstrong@uiowa.edu 
http://www.uiowa.edu/~geog/faculty/armstrong.shtml 
 
 
Political Science Program 
Professor Janet Box-Steffensmeier  
Vernal Riffe Professor of Political Science and Professor of Sociology 
Director of the Program in Statistics and Methodology 
Ohio State University  
2049S Derby Hall 
154 N. Oval Mall 
Columbus, Ohio 43210 
614-292-9642 
steffensmeier.2@osu.edu 
http://psweb.sbs.ohio-state.edu/faculty/jbox/ 
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Professor Margaret Levi  
Jere L. Bacharach Professor of International Studies 
Department of Political Science 
University of Washington 
Gowen 101-353530 
Seattle, WA 98195 
206-543-7947 
mlevi@u.washington.edu 
http://faculty.washington.edu/mlevi/ 
 
Professor Kelly Kadera  
Associate Professor of Political Science 
University of Iowa 
341 Schaeffer Hall  
Iowa City, IA 52242 
 319-335-2363 
kelly-kadera@uiowa.edu 
http://myweb.uiowa.edu/kkadera/ 
 
 
Science, Technology, and Society (STS) Program 
Professor Bruce Seely  
Dean of the College of Sciences and Arts 
Michigan Technological University 
201 Walker Arts and Humanities Center 
1400 Townsend Drive 
Houghton, Michigan 49931-1295 
906-487-2156 
 bseely@mtu.edu 
http://www.csa.mtu.edu/seely/index.html 
 
Professor Miriam Solomon  
Professor of Philosophy 
Temple University 022-32 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
215-204-9629 
msolomon@temple.edu 
http://astro.temple.edu/~msolomon/  
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Professor Susan Bell  
A. Myrick Freeman Professor of Social Sciences 
Bowdoin College 
315 Adams Hall 
Brunswick, ME  04011 
(207) 725-3292 
sbell@bowdoin.edu   
http://www.bowdoin.edu/faculty/s/sbell/ 
 
 
Sociology Program 
Professor  John Logan 
Professor of Sociology 
Director, Research Initiative on Spatial Structures in the Social Sciences 
Brown University 
301 Maxcy Hall 
112 George Street 
Providence, RI 02912 
401-863-2267 
John_Logan@brown.edu 
http://www.brown.edu/Departments/Sociology/faculty/jlogan/ 
 
Professor  Joane Nagel 
University Distinguished Professor of Sociology 
University of Kansas 
Fraser Hall 
1415 Jayhawk Blvd 
Lawrence, KS 66045-7556 
785-864-4111 
nagel@ku.edu 
http://www.sociology.ku.edu/people/nagel/ 
 
Professor  Milagros Peña  
Professor of Sociology and Women's Studies 
Associate Dean for Social and Behavioral Sciences 
College of Arts and Sciences 
University of Florida 
2014 Turlington Hall 
P.O Box 117300  
Gainesville FL 32611 
352-392-2230 
mpena@soc.ufl.edu 
http://www.clas.ufl.edu/users/mpena/ 
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